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PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

3835. SHRI P.C. MOHAN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received the programme implementation plan from Karnataka State under National Health Mission;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Karnataka Government has reported any shortfall of facilities pertaining to Primary Health Centres; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): Yes, the Programme Implementation Plan (PIP) for the year 2016-17 under National Health Mission (NHM) was received from the State Government of Karnataka. The details are available at URL http://nhm.gov.in/nrhm-in-state/state-program-implementaion-plans-
pips.html.

(c) & (d): Public health & hospitals is a State subject. As per information received from the State Government of Karnataka, there is no shortfall of Primary Health Centres (PHCs). As per Rural Health Statistics (RHS) 2015-2016, there are 2353 Primary Health Centres functioning in the State of Karnataka against the required number of 1306 as per the national population norms for setting up a PHC.

